

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover and Monroe

WAIVING THE RULES OF THE BOARD AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS TO TRANSFERS - CAPITAL PROJECTS; AMENDING 2014 WARREN COUNTY BUDGET

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby waives the Rules of the Board

requiring that this request be approved by the Finance Committee and that a resolution be presented in

writing regarding authorizing the appropriation of funds from the General Fund Unappropriated Surplus to

Transfers-Capital Projects and amending the 2014 Warren County Budget, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby appropriates funds in the amount

of Sixty Two Thousand Dollars (\$62,000) from the General Fund Unappropriated Surplus to Budget Code

A.9950 910 Transfers, Capital Projects to increase Capital Project No. H350.9550 280 Court Space

Expansion, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Budget for 2014 be, and hereby is, amended accordingly.